P21757.P06 1014106	10-10-2006	·
FORM PTO-1595		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Director c	103318738	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.) F	nd address of receiving party(ies) Tetsuo NAGANO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes _X_NoStreet Address:	: 1-28-15, Amanuma, Suginami-ku,
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	of Name	Tokyo 167-0032, Japan
Execution Date: September 25, 2006	City:	State: ZIP:al names(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
10/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000174 6656927 01 FC:8021	Additional numbers attached:Yence concerning 6. Total numbers	6,656,927 es X No umber of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: P21757	X Enclos	sed (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 rized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIL 1950 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: V/	N, P.L.C. (Att	account number: 19-0089 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attack	chments and document: 3

Heribert F. Muensterer Director
Reg. No. 50,417

tor of the United States Patent and I U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

{P21757 00065622.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post office address is 14-10, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8234, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the co-owner, together with Tetsuo NAGANO, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 1-28-15, Amanuma, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 167-0032, Japan, of **U.S. Patent No. 6,656,927**, issued December 2, 2003 and entitled "IP3 Receptor Ligand", by virtue of an assignment of Application Serial No. 09/926,664 from the inventors to the ASSIGNOR and Tetsuo NAGANO, which assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2002 at Reel 012797, Frame 0521.

AND WHEREAS, **Tetsuo NAGANO**, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 1-28-15, Amanuma, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 167-0032, Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent No. 6,656,927, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, his assigns and legal representatives, its entire share of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy said Patent No. 6,656,927, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement, for and during the term of this patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and his assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has not and will not execute any other agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0723 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, on the date indicated below.

Witnessed by:

Whomeh Jakura September 25

September 25,

lam(¢ Date

Hiroyuki SAKURAI

Junji SAEGUSA

September 25, 2006

Date

Name: Kiyoshi MORITA

Title: President

for Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0724